# CH \$115.00 3170384

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM645557

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALLY BANK		05/07/2021	Chartered Bank: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JONES MOTOR GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	654 Enterprise Dr	
City:	Royersford	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code: 19468		
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	
Name:	HOT SHOT EXPRESS, INC.	
Street Address:	654 Enterprise Dr	
City:	19468	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19468	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	
Name:	JONES EXPRESS, INC.	
Street Address: 654 Enterprise Dr		
City: Royersford		
State/Country: PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code: 19468		
Entity Type: Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA		
Name: JONES MOTOR CO., INC.		
Street Address:	654 Enterprise Dr	
City:	Royersford	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19468	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3170384	CONTRACTOR'S WINNER'S CIRCLE JONES MOTOR

REEL: 007287 FRAME: 0234

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1391895	HOT SHOT EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1560178	JONES EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1210027	JONES MOTOR

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128622000

**Email:** jeffrey.norgle@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Norgle

Address Line 1:300 NORTH LASALLEAddress Line 2:Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26161-0014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey Norgle
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey Norgle/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=AllyTransport- Release of Trademark Security Interest\_#page1.tif source=AllyTransport- Release of Trademark Security Interest\_#page2.tif source=AllyTransport- Release of Trademark Security Interest\_#page3.tif source=AllyTransport- Release of Trademark Security Interest\_#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007287 FRAME: 0235

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

May 7, 2021

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "<u>Trademark Agreement</u>"), by JONES MOTOR GROUP, INC., HOT SHOT EXPRESS, INC., JONES EXPRESS, INC., and JONES MOTOR CO., INC. (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") in favor of ALLY BANK, as administrative agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 1, 2016 at Reel/Frame No. 5829/0926, the Grantors assigned to and granted to Administrative Agent a lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantors in, to and under the trademarks and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademark registrations and applications (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the release, relinquishment and discharge of its liens on and security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby, without any representation and warrant, terminates, cancels, reassigns, relinquishes, releases and discharges all liens and security interests it has in the Trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

214516/249 - 7374073.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007287 FRAME: 0236

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first written above.

ALLY BANK, as Administrative Agent

Name: Jorge Sandoval

Title:

Authorized Signatory

# Schedule 1

### Trademarks

Mark/Name	Status/Status Date	Brief Goods/Services	Owner
CONTRACTOR'S WINNER'S CIRCLE JONES MOTOR HOTSHOT EXPRESS JONES EXPRESS and Design	App. No.:76605764 Filed: August 3, 2004  Reg. No.:3170384 Registered: November 14, 2006  Registered 8 & 15 August 3, 2012	(Int'l Class: 35) buying clubs for providers of freight transportation to acquire group related purchasing advantages for procurement of trucking goods and services	Jones Motor Group, Inc. (Pennsylvania Corp.) 900 W. Bridge Street Spring City Pennsylvania 19475
HOT SHOT EXPRESS	App. No.:73553870 Filed: August 16, 1985 Reg. No.:1391895 Registered: April 29, 1986 Renewed April 29, 2006	(Int'l Class: 39) motor vehicle transportation of goods	Hot Shot Express, Inc. (Pennsylvania Corp.) P.O. Box 600 Spring City Pennsylvania 19475
JONES EXPRESS and Design	App. No.:73759791 <b>Filed:</b> October 25, 1988  Reg. No.:1560178 <b>Registered:</b> October 10, 1989  Renewed October 10, 2009	(Int'l Class: 39) providing transportation of the goods of others by motor vehicle	Jones Express, Inc. (Pennsylvania Corp.) P.O. Box 400 Spring City Pennsylvania 19475-0400

Mark/Name	Status/Status Date	Brief Goods/Services	Owner
JONES MOTOR and Design  Jones Motor	App. No.:73290264 Filed: December 18, 1980 Reg. No.:1210027 Registered: September 21, 1982 Renewed September 21, 2012	(Int'l Class: 39) motor vehicle transportation of goods	Jones Motor Co., Inc. (Pennsylvania Corp.) 654 Enterprise Drive Limerick Pennsylvania 19468
JMG RISK MANAGEMENT SERVICES	NEBRASKA - Registered Reg. No.:NE 10204037 Last Status Received: Registered February 12, 2015	(Int'l Class: 36) insurance and financial affairs	JONES MOTOR GROUP, INC. 654 ENTERPRISE DRIVE LIMERICK
JMG RISK MANAGEMENT SERVICES	WYOMING - Registered Reg. No.:WY 2014- 000672022 Last Status Received: Registered September 15, 2014	(Int'l Class: 35, 45) advertising and business services; security and social services; personal services	JONES MOTOR GROUP, INC. 654 ENTERPRISE DRIVE LIMERICK